REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Ethics, Elections and Local Government** recommends **HB 2642**, as amended by House Committee of the Whole, be amended on page 1, in line 21, before "sponsoring" by inserting "chairperson or treasurer of the political or other organization"; in line 22, by striking "organization" and inserting "the same"; in line 30, before "or" by inserting "and the name of the chairperson or treasurer of the political or other organization sponsoring the same";

On page 2, in line 5, before "or" by inserting "and the name of the chairperson or treasurer of the political or other organization sponsoring the same"; in line 12, before "sponsoring" by inserting "chairperson or treasurer of the political or other organization"; also in line 12, by striking "organization" and inserting "the same"; in line 22, before "sponsoring" by inserting "chairperson or treasurer of the political or other organization"; in line 23, by striking "organization" and inserting "the same"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson